## LEAD POISONING PREVENTION COMMISSION

## Maryland Department of the Environment 1800 Washington Boulevard Baltimore MD 21230

Thursday, August 6, 2020 9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Google Meet

- Welcome and Introductions (Paula/Anna)
- Approval of Minutes June 2020 (Paula/Anna)
- Old Business
  - Gap Analysis Updates (Paula, Susan, Adam)
- New Business
  - Review Goals and Objectives under Strategic Planning Event (Paula)
  - Open Discussion on Lead Commission (Paula)
    - Meeting Frequency
    - Chair Recommendations/Commission Membership
      - Chair & Co-Chair
      - Vacancy for Lead Parent
    - Future Minutes
    - Future Reporting on Agency Updates
  - Discussion of 2021 Projected Lead Legislation (Anna)
- Agency Updates (Paula/Anna)
  - Maryland Department of the Environment
  - Maryland Department of Health
  - Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development
  - Baltimore City Health Department
  - o Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development
  - Office of Childcare
  - Maryland Insurance Administration
- Other Agency Comments (Paula/Anna)
- Public Comments (Paula/Anna)